
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032896-2022 

Contract

Capital Dredge - Grimsby River Terminal 

Associated British Ports

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032896

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03682e  

Published 21 November 2022, 7:35am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Associated British Ports 

Immingham Dock Office, Immingham Dock

Immingham

DN40 2LZ

Contact

Richard Claridge

Email

rclaridge@abports.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032896-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032896-2022
mailto:rclaridge@abports.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Capital Dredge - Grimsby River Terminal 

Reference number

ABP-HUM-22/0407

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45252124 - Dredging and pumping works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Dear SupplierYou have been invited to tender for the provision of Capital Dredge - Grimsby
River Terminal.Tender documents have been made available and can be accessed with the
stage tab �ITT - Documents�. From there you can review the documentation supplied and
upload your response as indicated. Any questions relating to this tender should be made via
correspondence on the website and can be addressed to the main contact as shown in the
details above.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45252124 - Dredging and pumping works

34513250 - Dredgers

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Works comprise all operations and activities necessary to undertake and complete the
capital dredging required to widen and deepen the existing berth pockets and approaches to
the GRT. Tenderers wishing to visit the Site are to contact Projects Team (refer to
Instructions to Tenderers), of Associated British Ports, Grimsby, to arrange permission from
the Land Owner.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Evaluation / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Evaluation / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-025712

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ABP-HUM-22/0407

Lot No

1

Title

Capital Dredge Grimsby River Terminal

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 November 2022

/Notice/025712-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abeko Marine B.V.

Kanaalweg 2A, 1948PN, Netherlands

Beverwijk

1948PN

Country

Netherlands

NUTS code

NL - Netherlands

National registration number

34237265

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Associated British Ports 

25 Bedford Street 

London



Page 7 to 7

WC2E 9ES

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Associated British Ports 

25 Bedford Street 

London 

WC2E 9ES

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Associated British Ports 

25 Bedford Street 

London 

WC2E 9ES

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-09T12:08:40+0100
	TCPDF




